	Administration

	Walter Waidelich, Division Administrator
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Ext: 242  Email: Walter.Waidelich@dot.gov

	Bryan Cawley, Assistant Division Administrator
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Ext: 241  Email: Bryan.Cawley@dot.gov

	Debbie McKnight, Administrative Assistant
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Ext: 221 Email: Deborah.McKnight@dot.gov

	Deb Sauers, Program Assistant

	Ext: 222 Email: Debra.Sauers@dot.gov
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Dial Direct:  (801) 963-0078 + Ext.

General Line: (801) 963-0182


	Program Development Team

	Steve Call, Program Development Team Leader

	Coordination/Assistance: STIP, LRP, MPO Certification, CMAQ Program, Statewide and Metropolitan Planning, Corridor Studies, HOV, Air Quality, Stewardship Agreement, TCSP, Corridors & Borders, Discretionary Programs
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Ext: 233 Email: Steven.Call@dot.gov

	Russell Robertson, ITS/Structures Engineer

	Coordination/Assistance: ITS Programs, Bridge and Structures Programs, Tolling Programs, Structures, Hydraulic and Geotechnical Processes & Procedures, Managed Lanes, National Architecture, Ports of Entry, Incident Management, CMS, Signal Systems
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Ext: 229 Email: Russell.Robertson@dot.gov 

	Kelly Lund, Planner
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Coordination/Assistance: UPWP, HVUT, HPMS, Traffic Monitoring, Highway Systems, Transportation Enhancements, Highway Statistics, MPO Coordination, Size and Weight, Urban Boundary Maps, Functional Classifications, STRAHNET, Freight, Truck Parking Facilities
Ext: 225 Email: Kelly.Lund@dot.gov

	Reggie Lisle, Contract Computer Specialist
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Coordination/Assistance: Local Area Network/ Wide Area Network Administration, Videoconferencing, UDOT-FHWA Fiber Connection, TOC Link, PDPMS and PDBS
Ext: 243  Email: Reggie.Lisle@dot.gov


	Program Development Team Con’t

	Todd Emery, Program Review Specialist/Research T2 
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Coordination/Assistance:  Management of Review Program, Research/T2/LTAP, Bicycle Program Coordinator, Emergency Relief, Local Project Programs, and Highways for Life .
Ext: 227 Email: Todd.Emery@dot.gov

	Safety 

	Roland Stanger, Safety Engineer

	Coordination/Assistance: Safety Programs, Utah Safety Leadership Team, Crash Analysis, MUTCD, Signing, Safety Program Funding, Road Safety Audit, Safety Hardware, Work Zone Safety, Lighting, 402 Program
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Ext: 254 Email: Roland.Stanger@dot.gov

	Project Delivery Team

	Greg Punske, Project Delivery Team Leader

	Coordination/Assistance:  
Stewardship Program , Approval Actions in Absence of Project Delivery Team Members,  Interagency Coordination, Buy America exemptions, DBE, Debarred Bidders, EEO, Contract Compliance and Complaints, Labor Compliance 
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Ext: 237 Email: Gregory.Punske@dot.gov

	Carlos Machado, ROW Program Manager

	Coordination/Assistance:  Major Projects Management, Rest Areas, ROW Program, Federal Land Transfers, Outdoor Advertising, Utilities, Relocation Assistance, Recreational Trails Program, Scenic Byways Program, Asset Management Program, Junkyard Control, Hazardous Waste,  Access Management, Highway Beautification,  Environmental  Document Review
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Ext: 231 Email: Carlos.Machado@dot.gov

	Project Delivery Team Con’t

	Ed Woolford, Environmental/Realty Specialist 

	Coordination/Assistance:  Environmental Policy and Processes, Environmental Streamlining,  EIS Major and non-major Projects, NEPA Document Advancement to the Public Hearing, Section 4(f) Evaluation, Section 106 Coordination, Native American Coordination
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Ext: 235 Email: Edward.Woolford@dot.gov 

	Vacant, Area Engineer – Region I 

	Coordination/Assistance:
Administration of Federal-aid Program, Determination of Environmental Documentation and Review  
Statewide: Construction Quality Assurance, Materials/Pavements


	 Anthony Sarhan, Area Engineer – Region II & III
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Coordination/Assistance: Administration of Federal-aid Program, Determination of Environmental Documentation and Review
Statewide: Design Program and Value Engineering
Ext: 238 Email: Anthony.Sarhan@dot.gov

	Brenda Redwing, Area Engineer – Region IV

	Coordination/Assistance: Administration of Federal-aid Program,  Determination of Environmental Documentation and Review 
Statewide: Final Inspection and Acceptance Process Review, Indian Reservation Roads Program
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Ext: 250 Email: Brenda.Redwing@dot.gov 

	Financial Management and Accountability Office

	Betty Bangerter, Financial Manager
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Coordination/Assistance:  TIFIA, Funding, Audits, State Infrastructure Bank, Indirect Cost Allocation Plans, Ineligibility Notification, STP Quarterly Certification, Congressional Earmarks, Payments, Project Authorization, Financial Integrity Review and Public/Private Partnerships

Ext: 226  Email: Betty.Bangerter@dot.gov

	Vacant, Financial Specialist

	Ext:  Email: 
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Federal Highway Administration

Utah Division

2520 W. 4700 S., Suite 9A

Salt Lake City, UT 84118

Dial Direct: (801) 963-0078 + ext.

General Line: (801) 963-0182

Fax: (801) 963-0093
www.fhwa.dot.gov/utdiv/utah.htm
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U.S. Department of Transportation
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Our Vision

improving transportation

 for a strong america
November 2006
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